2
3-PHASE EMI/RFI FILTERS
Safety
Standard
Model
Number
Rated
current
(A)
Test
voltage
Insulation
resistance
Leakage
current
(max.)
Voltage
drop
(max.)
Temperature
rise
(max.)
Operating
temp
range (°C)
 3SUP-A10H-ER-4 10
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
Line to Ground
6000M    min
(at 500VDC)
1mA
(at 250 Vrms
60Hz)
1.0Vrms 35°C -25 to +50
 3SUP-A20H-ER-4 20
 3SUP-A30H-ER-4 30
 3SUP-A50H-ER-4 50
 3SUP-A75H-ER-4 75
 3SUP-A100H-ER-4 100
 3SUP-A150H-ER-4 150
 3SUP-A200H-ER-4 200 1.5mA
(at 250 Vrms
60Hz) 3SUP-A250H-ER-4 250
Fax Back Document #1319
3SUP-AmmmmmH-ER-4
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter Delta “i”
O Rated 10 to 250 Ampere at 250VAC

  3SUP-H5H-ER-4  5
Line to Line
1000Vrms
50/60Hz 60sec
Line to Ground
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60sec
Line to
Ground
6000M    min
(at 500VDC)
1.0mA
(at 250Vrms
50/60Hz)
1.0Vrms 30°C -25 to 50
  3SUP-H10H-ER-4 10
  3SUP-H20H-ER-4 20
  3SUP-H30H-ER-4 30
  3SUP-H50H-ER-4 50
  3SUP-H75H-ER-4 75
  3SUP-H100H-ER-4  100
3SUP-HmmmmmH-ER
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter
O Rated 5-100 Ampere at 250VAC
O Normal and Common mode

voltage
Insulation
resistance
Leakage
current
(max.)
Voltage
drop
(max.)
Temperature
rise
(max.)
Operating
temp
range (°C)
 3SUP-W10H-ER-4 10
2500Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
Line to Ground
6000M    min
(at 500VDC)
1mA
(at 250 Vrms
60Hz)
1.0Vrms
35°C
-25 to +50
 3SUP-W20H-ER-4 20
 3SUP-W30H-ER-4 30
 3SUP-W50H-ER-4 50
 3SUP-W75H-ER-4 75
 3SUP-W100H-ER-4 100 40°C
 3SUP-W150H-ER-4 150
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
1.5mA
(at 250 Vrms
60Hz)
35°C 3SUP-W200H-ER-4 200
 3SUP-W250H-ER-4 250
Fax Back Document #1320
3SUP-WmmmmmH-ER-4
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter Delta “i”
O Rated 10 to 250 Ampere at 250VAC

voltage
Insulation
resistance
Leakage
current
(max.)
Voltage
drop
(max.)
Temperature
rise
(max.)
Operating
temp
range (°C)
 3SUP-HE50-ER-6 50
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
Line to Ground
6000M    min

voltage
Insulation
resistance
Leakage
current
(max.)
Voltage
drop
(max.)
Temperature
rise
(max.)
Operating
temp
range (°C)
 3SUP-HB20-ER-4 20
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
Line to Ground
6000M    min
(at 500VDC)
1.5mA
(at 500 Vrms
60Hz)
1.0Vrms 35°C -25 to +50
 3SUP-HB30-ER-4 30
 3SUP-HB50-ER-4 50
 3SUP-HB75-ER-4 75
 3SUP-HB100-ER-4 100
3SUP-HB Series 500VAC
Fax Back Document #1322
3SUP-HBmmmmm-ER-6
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter Delta “i”

rise
(max.)
Operating
temp
range (°C)
 3SUP-C5H-ER-4 5
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
Line to Ground
3000M    min
(at 500VDC)
3mA
(at 500 Vrms
60Hz)
1.0Vrms 35°C -25 to +50
 3SUP-C10H-ER-4 10
 3SUP-C20H-ER-4 20
 3SUP-C30H-ER-4 30
 3SUP-C50H-ER-4 50
 3SUP-C75H-ER-4 75
 3SUP-C100H-ER-4 100
 3SUP-C150H-ER-4 150
Line to Ground
6000M    min
(at 500VDC)
 3SUP-C200H-ER-4 200
 3SUP-C250H-ER-4 250
Fax Back Document #1315
3SUP-CmmmmmH-ER
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter “i”
O Rated 5-250 Ampere at 500VAC
O Normal and Common mode
attenuation
3SUP-CH Series 500VAC
3SUP-CmmmmmH-E
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
h
h
Safety Agency : Standard File No.
 TUV : IEC 939-1 : 1988 J9650384
 UL : UL-1283 Pending
11
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
All Dimensions mm
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS - INSERTION LOSSES (dB) - 50 ΩΩΩΩΩ
DIMENSIONS
Model Number A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O
 3SUP-C5H-E-4 165 125 145 95 110 95 70 55 25 M4 ø4.5 4.5 X 7 10 M4 17.5
 3SUP-C10H-E-4 195 160 145 130 110 95 70 55 25 M5 ø4.5 4.5 X 7 10 M4 17.5
 3SUP-C20H-E-4 235 200 185 170 110 95 70 60 30 M5 ø4.5 4.5 X 7 10 M4 17.5
 3SUP-C30H-E-4 245 200 185 170 110 95 70 60 30 M6 ø4.5 4.5 X 7 10 M4 17.5
 3SUP-C50H-E-4 272 240 220 200 140 110 80 80 40 M6 ø6.5 6.5 X 8 15 M4 20
 3SUP-C75H-E-4 342 280 260 240 180 150 120 80 40 M8 ø6.5 6.5 X 8 15 M6 30
 3SUP-C100H-E-4 362 300 280 260 180 150 120 100 50 M10 ø6.5 6.5 X 8 15 M6 30
 3SUP-C150H-E-4 380 280 200 220 240 240 120 130 70 M10 ø6.5 6.5 X 8 30 M6 30
 3SUP-C200H-E-4 400 300 210 230 250 240 120 150 90 M12 ø6.5 6.5 X 8 30 M6 30
 3SUP-C250H-E-4 460 360 230 250 270 280 130 180 100 M12 ø6.5 6.5 X 8 35 M8 30.5
SUP-CH-E (5-100A) SUP-CH-E (150-250A)
Part
Number
Mode

voltage
Insulation
resistance
Leakage
current
(max.)
Voltage
drop
(max.)
Temperature
rise
(max.)
Operating
temp
range (°C)
 3SUP-D75H-ER-4 75
2000Vrms
50/60Hz 60 sec
Line to Ground
6000M    min
(at 500VDC)
6mA
(at 500 Vrms
60Hz)
1.5Vrms 45°C -25 to +55 3SUP-D150H-ER-4 150
 3SUP-D200H-ER-4 200
Fax Back Document #1317
3SUP-DmmmmmH-ER-4
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter “i”
O Rated 75-200 Ampere at 500VAC

voltage
Insulation
resistance
Leakage
current
(max.)
Voltage
drop
(max.)
Temperature
rise
(max.)
Operating
temp.
range (C)
  4SUP-T35H-E-4S 35
2000Vrms
50/60Hz
60 sec
500M    min
(at 500 VDC)
1mA
(at 250Vrms
60Hz)
1.0Vrms 45°C -20° to +40°
  4SUP-T50H-E-4S 50
  4SUP-T70H-E-4S 70
  4SUP-T100H-E-4S 100
  4SUP-T170H-E-4S 170
Fax Back Document #1314
4SUP-TmmmmmH-E-4S
O Three Phase (3 φ) Filter “i”
O Rated 35 to 170 Ampere at 250VAC